
Town of Patten 
Mowing Invitation to Bid 

 
The Town of Patten is requesting bids for the maintenance and care of the 
following: 
 
Contract #1:  Patten Municipal Cemetery, New Section of Cemetery, 
Wastewater Treatment Plant, Pump Station on Lovejoy, and Water Storage 
Reservoir. 
 
Contract #2:  Patten Academy Park, Ball Diamond, Ditch on Gardner Street 
behind the ball field, Playground, Tennis Court Area, 95 Main Street, 14 
Scribner Street, Patten Fire House, Patten Town Office, Parks and Recreation 
Building and the Water House on Rogers Lane.  
 
Successful bidders must provide their own commercial general liability 
insurance with limits of $600,000 general and $300,000 per occurrence along 
with adequate workers compensation insurance to cover the risk and 
requirements specified under the Worker's Compensation Laws of the State of 
Maine.  The contractor will be required to show proof of insurance upon 
acceptance of the bid. 
 
The Period of the contract is May 1, 2025, through November 30, 2025.  
Bidders may bid on any one or all contracts.  Contract Bid Forms will be 
provided by the office administration. The cost for each part of the contract 
must be clearly stated on the Contract Bid Form.   Payment for services will be 
made in seven (7) monthly payments beginning May 15, 2025, and ending 
November 30, 2025. 
 
Specific contract requirements are available at the Town Office and should be 
understood prior to submitting your bid.  All bids must be received by the 
Town of Patten on the Contract Bid Form (provided by office administration) 
in a sealed envelope, clearly marked on the outside with the number(s) of the 
contract you are bidding on, no later than 4:30 p.m. on Friday February 21, 
2025.  The bids will be reviewed and discussed at the Selectmen's meeting on 
March 5, 2025. 
 
The Board of Selectmen reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. 
 

**Please contact the Town Office to request the Contract Bid Forms  
and for any questions about the contracts** 


